

DEDICATION.

Be it known that Frank Joe Grossman, owner and proprietor of certain land in the part or parcel of the Village of Streeter, North Dakota, in part of Northwest Quarter (NWL) of Section Twenty-six (26), in Township One Hundred-Thirty-seven (137)N, Range Sixty-nine (69)W, more particularly described as follows;

As Plat shown, Recorded in the Register of Deeds Office, Stutsman County, Jamestown, North Dakota, Plat Book "A " Pages 196 and 197, as Out Lot "G". This to be hereafter known as GROSSMAN'S ADDITION, HAVE CAUSED THE real estate described in the Certificate herein, to be Platted as an Addition to the Village of Streeter, North Dakota.

That Grossman's Addition consists of Lots 1 to 21 inclusive, all lots have dimensions shown in feet and tenths of feet on the Plat are dedicated to the use of the Public forever.

In Wittness whereof I have hereunto set my Hand and Seal on this 26th Day of Game

County Surveyor.

Seal

State of California County of Hameda Sav

On this 2000 Day of Jone 4, 1948, before me a Notary Public in and for said County and State, Personally appeared Frank Joe Grossman, known to me to be the owner of Grossman's Addition who acknowledges that be caused the Survey and Plat of said Addition, and has executed its DEDICATION.

My Commission expires, Octobe 14,1950.

No tary ablic in and for the County of SAN Alameda, State of California.

COUNTY SURVEYOR'S CERTIFICATE.

Grossman's Addition to the Village of Streeter, North Dakota, as shown on the annexed Plat, with distance, dimensions, and Iron Pipes placed as shown at the corners of the Lots.

I hereby certify that I have made the Survey and Plat of Grossman's Addition, Of Out Lot "G" at the request of Frank Joe Grossman, and that said Plat is made to the best of my knowledge.

State of North Dakota ss County of Stutsman

On this day of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 1948, before me a Notary Public in and for said County and State personally appeared Paul W. Legler, County Surveyor, known to me to be the person who executed the within certificate and plat annexed and acknowledges the same.

My Commission expires Lepo v3 1949 Notary Public in and for the County of Stutsman, State of North Dakota.

195026

I hereby cortify that the willin instrument was filed 12 word in this office on the day of and was fully veloyded in Book G. of Page 48 249